
YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 TrackMaster FlashNet

Power: 6-5-4 Speed: 6-1-5 Class: 6-7-4 Pace: 5-3-1
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)

1
 POST 

7:10

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 79 • Purse  $9,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

SO CONFUSING 75.28/1 Sears, Brian Di Domenico, Scott 8079 3.51
LISJUNE ANN 72.110/1 Bartlett, Jason Blackler, Scott 7977 4.32
STYX DELIGHT N 71.55/1 Brennan, George Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 8077 3.33
DELIGHTFUL SYD 76.010/1 Dube, Daniel Drolet, Marthe 8278 8.24
AMERICAN VILLAGE 77.18/5 Berry, Pat Sodano, Nicholas  Jr. 8179 2.75
TWIN OAKS TESS 78.0$4/1 Pantaleano, Jim Alagna, Tony 8582 6.26
DEAL WITH LIFE 73.08/1 Stratton, Jordan Clevenger, Sabrina 8379 12.67
HEATHER K 72.515/1 Holland, Brent Marulli, John  Jr 7876 7.28

Power: 2-8-3 Speed: 2-8-3 Class: 8-2-1 Pace: 1-3-2
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE

2
 POST 

7:30

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • TROT 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 83 • Purse  $13,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

NUMISMATIC 73.88/1 Smith, Steve Garland, Karen 8479 2.91
JB OUI OUI 81.78/5 Anderson, Ryan Anderson, Ryan 8588 4.32
POWERFUL TOM 78.34/1 Holland, Brent Franklin, Jack 8183 4.03
SWAGGER BEGONIA 70.56/1 Manzi, Cat Laterza, Dennis J 7475 4.94
CONWAY CRUISER 74.315/1 Gregory, Jeff Wojtowicz, Paul 8380 6.45
ALL LOCKED UP 65.310/1 Berry, Pat Smith, Jeffrey 7269 9.06
PRETTY PAPER 68.120/1 Stratton, Jordan Gale, Truman 6665 11.57
ULAY BOKO 81.48/1 Bartlett, Jason Sider, Donald 8887 7.28

Power: 1-3-6 Speed: 3-6-7 Class: 7-3-6 Pace: 1-3-2
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 4 (3-4-5-6)

3
 POST 

7:50

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 81 • Purse  $10,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
IVANA B ME HANOVER 79.98/5 Brennan, George Marecki, Eric 8181 1.41
THREE TO FIVE 76.012/1 Manzi, Cat Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 8079 3.72
MOVING ART 77.99/5 Bongiorno, Joe Armer, Keith 8282 2.43
SUPERSTAR DREAM 76.06/1 Abbatiello, Eric Abbatiello, Eric 7877 4.04
MIA CASINO 76.015/1 Stratton, Jordan Gale, Truman 7980 7.35
OUR NEW TREASURE 76.98/1 Holland, Brent Renz, Scott 8182 4.56
BRITASH REDCOAT 76.420/1 Gregory, Jeff Simmons, George 8482 7.27
LITTLE MISS HENRY 73.930/1 Sears, Brian Hartline, F  Jr 8179 8.28

Power: 6-5-1 Speed: 7-8-6 Class: 8-7-6 Pace: 1-3-2
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE

4
 POST 

8:10

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 83 • Purse  $10,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
MAKE A BUNDLE N 76.74/1 Dube, Daniel Drolet, Marthe 8180 1.61
MARIE THE ARTIST 75.16/1 Sears, Brian Pagano, Joseph  Jr. 8282 3.02
ABLE YANKEE 76.28/1 Brennan, George Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 8080 3.03
FOUR STARZ ROE 75.010/1 Abbatiello, Eric Gonzalez, Hector 8181 4.24
SAD TUNE 77.06/1 Manzi, Cat Hough, Kevin 8179 5.65
HALLY 77.53/1 Bartlett, Jason Marecki, Eric 8282 5.06
CARRIE ANN 76.55/1 Stratton, Jordan Ingrassia, Ronald 8385 6.67
DRIVING IN STYLE 75.512/1 Holland, Brent De Carlo, Joseph 8584 5.98

Power: 8-7-6 Speed: 6-4-7 Class: 6-7-1 Pace: 1-3-6
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 3 (5-6-7)

5
 POST 

8:30

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • TROT 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 86 • Purse  $14,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
APRILSHOWERS 78.03/1 Dube, Daniel Faucher, Claude 8783 1.91
MASTER BUCKIN UHL 74.510/1 Gregory, Jeff Laterza, Dennis J 8580 5.42
RULE BY STRENGTH 73.96/1 Holland, Brent Knigge, Ashley 8181 3.93
SWING AND A HIT 78.85/1 Sears, Brian Adamczyk, Andrew 8686 4.44
FLOWING JAMES 79.04/1 Brennan, George Robinson, Jason 8684 5.05
JAM AND JELLY 79.08/1 Bartlett, Jason Di Domenico, Scott 9090 4.46
E T DIAMANT 80.08/1 Manzi, Cat Sider, Donald 8786 7.27
AMERICAN HOT ROD 80.5¹$12/1 Stratton, Jordan Reid, Stephen 8585 7.68

Power: 5-6-2 Speed: 6-8-2 Class: 1-4-3 Pace: 2-1-6
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE

6
 POST 

8:50

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 85 • Purse  $13,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
SAND SHANIA 77.75/1 Gregory, Jeff Borke, James 8784 2.51
BC'S JESSE 79.04/1 Berry, Pat Sodano, Nicholas  Jr. 8384 1.12
RAIDERS FAVORITE 76.415/1 Dube, Daniel Vandervort, Leah 8582 4.73
OUR GIRLS CHANCE N 76.420/1 Smith, Steve Garland, Karen 8583 4.64
SENTBYTHEANGELS 83.77/5 Brennan, George Robinson, Jason 8383 5.45
NATURAL WOMAN N 81.66/1 Sears, Brian Bucceri, Denny 8487 4.06
WHATRUGONNADO 77.030/1 Stratton, Jordan Hartline, F  Jr 8382 7.57
COSMO MADNESS 78.312/1 Holland, Brent Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 8385 6.18

Power: 1-5-2 Speed: 5-2-3 Class: 3-4-8 Pace: 1-3-4
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10)

7
 POST 

9:10

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • TROT 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 86 • Purse  $16,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

E L ROCK 83.53/1 Brennan, George Lorentzon, Anette 8486 3.31
SUGAR QUEEN GABBY 82.25/1 Dube, Daniel Bilach, Richard 8588 5.52
HOLLY HILL MASTER 79.710/1 Manzi, Cat Vance, Joseph 9088 3.53
NEW HAMPSHIRE BOY 81.88/1 Sears, Brian Hartline, F  Jr 8983 4.34
CELEBRITY BOMBAY 82.78/5 Bartlett, Jason Ford, Mark 8691 5.75
JEANIE MARIE 75.410/1 Pantaleano, Jim Lancaster, Timothy 8181 8.06
SIR SIRO 74.420/1 Stratton, Jordan Mac Dougall, Robert 8683 6.97
SUNSET GENTELMAN 76.915/1 Holland, Brent Franklin, Jack 8784 8.68

Power: 3-8-4 Speed: 4-2-3 Class: 1-3-5 Pace: 1-3-5
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 3 (8-9-10)

8
 POST 

9:30

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 88 • Purse  $16,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

IDEAL GIFT 80.48/1 Bartlett, Jason Lafreniere, Elisha 9187 2.61
MIDNIGHT GAMBOL 80.18/5 Sears, Brian Fraley, P 8689 4.02
RUNOVER FEELING 83.5$4/1 Dube, Daniel Ford, Mark 9089 2.93
SPACE WALK 82.38/1 Pantaleano, Jim Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 8990 4.34
LEBRON 81.56/1 Stratton, Jordan Riedel, Jody 8988 3.85
DONTGETINSKYWAY 77.910/1 Brennan, George Burke, Ron 8684 9.86
WESTERN EDGE 81.010/1 Holland, Brent Di Domenico, Scott 8887 6.27
BALL MCCARTNEY N 82.86/1 Manzi, Cat Green, Arthur 8888 4.38

Power: 7-6-1 Speed: 7-2-8 Class: 7-3-8 Pace: 1-3-2
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE

9
 POST 

9:50

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 83 • Purse  $16,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

AMERICA FERRERA 78.78/1 Manzi, Cat Hough, Kevin 8182 1.71
MOJARRA HANOVER 78.44/1 Sheehan, John Scicluna, Chris 8483 4.02
SAYMYNAMESAYMYNAM 76.48/1 Holland, Brent Hartline, F  Jr 8783 3.13
MY MISS BLISS 74.512/1 Kimelman, Michael Kimelman, Sara 8179 4.34
ROYAL FORTUNE 78.75/1 Brennan, George Robinson, Jason 8076 9.35
LADY YACHTSMAN 79.26/1 Sears, Brian Blackler, Scott 8281 6.96
TRUST MY HEART 80.13/1 Dube, Daniel Bilach, Richard 8985 9.17
DREAM'S BAR 76.715/1 Bartlett, Jason Vandervort, Leah 8683 9.88

Power: 1-5-3 Speed: 1-5-3 Class: 1-8-6 Pace: 6-1-5
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 SUPERFECTA

10
 POST 
10:10

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • TROT 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 85 • Purse  $16,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML

TIGER'S TOO GOOD 84.08/5 Gregory, Jeff Holloway, Joe 8788 2.81
JUSTANOTHERSPUR 75.912/1 Bouchard, Stephane Aronowitz, Edward 8076 4.02
FOUNTAINBLEAU VOLO 83.03/1 Brennan, George Lorentzon, Anette 8085 5.63
YOZHIK 77.810/1 Bilach, Richard Bilach, Richard 8281 4.84
SOME LIKE IT HOT 83.04/1 Dube, Daniel Rousse, Jackie 8185 3.85
LUTETIUM 78.78/1 Stratton, Jordan Varty, Nat 8384 2.76
HOLY SMOKES 77.112/1 Bartlett, Jason Sherota, John 8281 9.87
MAGIC SPICE 75.830/1 Holland, Brent Renz, Scott 8480 8.08

Power: 3-1-5 Speed: 2-5-1 Class: 2-3-5 Pace: 1-4-2
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 LATE DOUBLE (11-12)

11
 POST 
10:30

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • TROT 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 90 • Purse  $18,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
BIG SKY DOMINO 84.68/5 Bartlett, Jason Adamczyk, Andrew 8990 1.81
AZUR 82.94/1 Dube, Daniel Di Domenico, Scott 9192 4.12
CHANCEY HALL 85.2¹$6/1 Brennan, George Lorentzon, Anette 9090 4.53
QUITE POSSIBLE 81.05/1 Pantaleano, Jim Meyer, Albert 8789 3.94
COLUMBIA COUNTY 83.212/1 Manzi, Cat Hough, Kevin 8991 4.85
CC MISTER C 75.820/1 Gregory, Jeff Gregory, Helene 8282 6.46
WINBAK RED 81.68/1 Stratton, Jordan Duspiva, David 8888 6.67
TWIN B CAVIAR 82.16/1 Sears, Brian Robinson, Jason 8890 4.88

Power: 2-7-6 Speed: 2-4-3 Class: 7-1-5 Pace: 2-3-6
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 SUPERFECTA 2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE

12
 POST 
10:50

YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 • PACE 
• 1 1/16 Miles • CR: 85 • Purse  $16,000

Driver Trainer Power Spd Cls PaceHorseP#  ML
AVARICITY 79.75/1 Pantaleano, Jim Reppucci, Michael 8483 3.11
ANGELWITHNATTITUDE 81.78/5 Brennan, George Davis, Dylan 7987 2.62
MY GAL MYKENNA 78.85/1 Dube, Daniel Ford, Mark 8184 2.83
LET'S GO HIGHER 78.34/1 Bartlett, Jason Sherota, John 8086 4.54
GORDYS FILLY YENTA 76.515/1 Stratton, Jordan Siegelman, Robert 8182 6.45
ROCKJAWS 80.06/1 Sears, Brian Drennan, Nikolas 8184 3.16
ROCKRATESE 81.18/1 Holland, Brent Burke, Ron 8583 6.37
I DO IT MYSELF 75.130/1 Manzi, Cat Hough, Kevin 7782 4.78
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $9,000

7:10

1
POST

• PACE

• CR: 79
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 DAILY 
DOUBLE (1-2)

F& M NON-WINNERS OF $4,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $30,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. HORSES WITH LESS 
THAN $3,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS NE. AE. OPTIONAL CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $10,000    (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
6
5
4

TWIN OAKS TESS
AMERICAN VILLAGE
DELIGHTFUL SYD

78.0
77.1
76.0

6
1
5

TWIN OAKS TESS
SO CONFUSING
AMERICAN VILLAGE

82
79
79

6
7
4

TWIN OAKS TESS
DEAL WITH LIFE
DELIGHTFUL SYD

85
83
82

5
3
1

AMERICAN VILLAGE
STYX DELIGHT N
SO CONFUSING

2.7
3.3
3.5

1 SO CONFUSING 1 +39 75.2 8/1 79 80 3.3 3.5 3.9 4.1 10
2 LISJUNE ANN 2 +18 72.1 10/1 On 77 79 3.9 4.3 4.4 5.1 10
3 STYX DELIGHT N 3 +11 71.5 5/1 On 77 80 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.9 10
4 DELIGHTFUL SYD 4 +22 76.0 10/1 On 78 82 8.2 8.2 6.7 5.1 10
5 AMERICAN VILLAGE 5 +14 77.1 8/5 On 79 81 2.4 2.7 2.7 3.8 10
6 TWIN OAKS TESS 6 -25 78.0 4/1$ On 82 85 6.4 6.2 5.8 6.2 7
7 DEAL WITH LIFE 7 -42 73.0 8/1 On 79 83 14.0 12.6 10.3 7.6 10
8 HEATHER K 8 -55 72.5 15/1 On Ü 76 78 7.6 7.2 7.3 7.6 10

1 14 78 81YRÛ 2203 435 21 21 78 76YRÛ 4203 35 32¼ 28 80 71YRÛ 205 236 63¾

2 14 78 80YRÛ 3203 435 42¼ 24 75 76YRÛ 2203 334 31 34 81PcD Scr
3 14 78 71YRÛ 1205 238 69½ 21 78 76YRÛ 204 235 43½ 28 80 72YRÛ 4204 435 43½

4 14 78 79YRÛ 4203 336 53¼ 22 83 77PcD 1154 428 64¼ 29 81 77PcD 2154 329 42¼

5 21 79 78YRÛ 2203 435 21½ 28 78 80YRÛ 203 336 31¾ 41 FhldÙ 3158 230 311½

6 14 82 77YRÛ 1204 236 56 28 80 77YRÛ 3203 136 42½ 41 FhldÙ 3157 429 26½

7 22 83 76PcD 3154 428 96¼ 32 80 69Chst 2156 430 713½ 50 81 74PcD 1155 31 68¼

8 17 79MR 24 68 78MR 158 329 13 31 78 70MR 201 229 54¾Scr

1 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 384 16 14 14 .284Di Domenico, Scott 25 32
2 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 379 13 14 15 .258Blackler, Scott 212 17
3 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *9 11 11 22 .244Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 0 0
4 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 115 6 15 10 .177Drolet, Marthe 31 3
5 Berry, Pat 186 8 12 11  .183 97 14 16 10 .262Sodano, Nicholas  Jr. 34 18
6 Pantaleano, Jim 1475 11 12 13  .220 286 16 17 15 .304Alagna, Tony 149 13
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *85 14 20 16 .304Clevenger, Sabrina 24 21
8 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 *33 12 6 9 .183Marulli, John  Jr 10 30

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 23 2 4 2 11 1 2 3$1,184 $4,530$1,0052:00.2 Fhld 2:02.4 Fhld 4121 14
2 23 2 1 1 6 0 1 1$858 $2,696$9961:55.8 PcD 7446 12
3 28 1 1 7 22 3 1 2$675 $5,960$9691:58.6 MR 1:56.4 YR 7290 13
4 26 2 2 1 20 6 1 5$874 $10,834$2,4081:54.4 PcD 1:56.6 YR 7290 13
5 21 3 4 5 28 10 4 4$1,346 $11,750$1,5311:58.4 Bang 1:56.4 Scar 1037 16
6 5 0 0 0 35 5 6 5$661 $3,305$3,317 1:54.6 YR 7915 14
7 31 6 1 3 34 4 8 4$1,357 $0$1,2111:53.8 PcD 1:53.4 Chst 5747 13
8 34 4 2 3 29 10 3 4$310 $1,845$2,1001:58.0 MR 1:53.0 M 1439 11
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $13,000

7:30

2
POST

• TROT

• CR: 83
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 PICK 3 (2-
3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE

NON-WINNERS OF $6,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $45,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. 3& 4 YEAR OLD NON-
WINNERS OF 4 P-M RACES.     (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
2
8
3

JB OUI OUI
ULAY BOKO
POWERFUL TOM

81.7
81.4
78.3

2
8
3

JB OUI OUI
ULAY BOKO
POWERFUL TOM

88
87
83

8
2
1

ULAY BOKO
JB OUI OUI
NUMISMATIC

88
85
84

1
3
2

NUMISMATIC
POWERFUL TOM
JB OUI OUI

2.9
4.0
4.3

1 NUMISMATIC † 1 +39 73.8 8/1 On 79 84 2.6 2.9 3.4 4.5 10
2 JB OUI OUI 2 +18 81.7 8/5 88 85 4.1 4.3 4.3 3.8 10
3 POWERFUL TOM 3 +11 78.3 4/1 83 81 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.2 9
4 SWAGGER BEGONIA 4 +22 70.5 6/1 On 75 74 6.2 4.9 4.0 3.4 10
5 CONWAY CRUISER † 5 +14 74.3 15/1 On 80 83 7.1 6.4 4.6 4.3 9
6 ALL LOCKED UP † 6 -25 65.3 10/1 69 72 9.4 9.0 7.0 6.8 10
7 PRETTY PAPER † 7 -42 68.1 20/1 On Ü 65 66 10.6 11.5 8.9 5.5 9
8 ULAY BOKO 8 -55 81.4 8/1 On 87 88 7.7 7.2 7.3 7.0 10

1 21 83 81YRÛ 1206 436 31¼ 31 84 74Chst 4158 330 517¾ 42 82 76YRÛ 1208 236 59¾

2 14 84 78YRÛ 2207 435 24¼ 21 83 82YRÛ 1206 235 21¼ 28 PcDÙ 4156 129 2½

3 24 82 83Indy 156 428 54½ 33 86 79Indy 3157 29 36 48 80 72Indy 4158 229 44¾

4 14 84 74YRÛ 208 38 68½ 21 86YRÛ 28 84 76YRÛ 1207 137 43½Scr
5 21 83 79YRÛ 3206 336 53 28 83 80YRÛ 2206 38 43¼ 42 85 77YRÛ 208 238 58¾

6 16 83 80Chst 4156 429 38½ 31 76 72Chst 2159 430 410 49 ChstÙ 2201 431 412½

7 13 77 72VD 3159 228 67 21 62 66MR 3203 130 19 35 66 66VD 3202 229 21¾

8 14 84 77YRÛ 3207 37 35 28 83 75YRÛ 3207 39 79 41 88 84YRÛ 2206 237 77

1 Smith, Steve 426 8 9 12  .170 269 10 10 10 .189Garland, Karen 420 10
2 Anderson, Ryan 177 11 8 10  .188 *16 6 0 19 .123Anderson, Ryan 10 10
3 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 93 27 6 10 .337Franklin, Jack 60 30
4 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 455 9 12 13 .200Laterza, Dennis J 61 5
5 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 *106 6 17 11 .191Wojtowicz, Paul 3 0
6 Berry, Pat 186 8 12 11  .183 72 8 15 10 .197Smith, Jeffrey 52 10
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *186 8 10 14 .182Gale, Truman 0 0
8 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 88 10 11 9 .191Sider, Donald 11 9

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 29 3 1 2 32 3 3 6$1,341 $4,820$1,3851:55.8 Chst 1:58.2 Stga 1410 14
2 15 0 4 3 7 2 1 0$2,931 $37,750$4,357 1:58.8 Lex 149 5
3 20 7 2 2 8 2 1 0$2,278 $9,722$3421:56.4 Indy 2:02.6 Spr 343 17
4 15 3 3 0 13 1 4 0$588 $4,590$7002:02.4 MR 2:01.8 HoP 1670 15
5 21 1 4 1 3 0 0 1$1,576 $4,520$1,6961:59.4 Chst 3540 14
6 22 2 0 5 8 0 3 2$472 $4,020$5852:02.4 RP 1340 14
7 20 5 2 2 0 0 0 0$423 $2,660na   2:01.2 VD 3901 14
8 24 1 3 2 25 4 1 0$1,684 $3,160$2,1301:55.2 M 1:55.6 YR 26 4
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $10,000

7:50

3
POST

• PACE

• CR: 81
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 
SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 4 (3-4-5-6)

F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $12,500 3 YO 50%, 4 YO 25%, F& M 20%      (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
1
3
6

IVANA B ME HANOVER
MOVING ART
OUR NEW TREASURE

79.9
77.9
76.9

3
6
7

MOVING ART
OUR NEW TREASURE
BRITASH REDCOAT

82
82
82

7
3
6

BRITASH REDCOAT
MOVING ART
OUR NEW TREASURE

84
82
81

1
3
2

IVANA B ME HANOVER
MOVING ART
THREE TO FIVE

1.4
2.4
3.7

1 IVANA B ME HANOVER 1 +39 79.9 8/5 On 81 81 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.9 10
2 THREE TO FIVE 2 +18 76.0 12/1 On 79 80 3.5 3.7 4.3 4.3 10
3 MOVING ART 3 +11 77.9 9/5 Ý 82 82 2.5 2.4 2.9 2.8 10
4 SUPERSTAR DREAM 4 +22 76.0 6/1 On 77 78 4.1 4.0 3.8 4.1 10
5 MIA CASINO 5 +14 76.0 15/1 Ü 80 79 8.9 7.3 6.7 5.3 10
6 OUR NEW TREASURE 6 -25 76.9 8/1 On 82 81 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 10
7 BRITASH REDCOAT 7 -42 76.4 20/1 On 82 84 7.5 7.2 8.4 7.1 10
8 LITTLE MISS HENRY 8 -55 73.9 30/1 On 79 81 8.5 8.2 6.3 5.4 10

1 14 82 77YRÛ 1204 136 21 28 80 82YRÛ 3202 336 1¾ 35 81 48YRÛ 4211 242 734½

2 8 78 79Stga 156 229 11¼ 14 82 75YRÛ 3204 435 83¼ 28 80 79YRÛ 2203 436 63¾

3 6 86 81YRÛ 1203 335 2nk 14 82 76YRÛ 2204 237 43¾ 28 80 83YRÛ 4202 36 3¾

4 14 78 81YRÛ 2203 37 13½ 21 78 79YRÛ 2203 135 2nk 30 80 75Chst 1155 29 44½

5 7 RidCÙ 2158 230 314 12 76 71VD 156 428 43¾ 20 78 71VD 1158 129 64¾

6 14 82 77YRÛ 1204 236 31¼ 21 81 76YRÛ 1204 136 31 28 80 81YRÛ 203 38 41¾

7 14 82 74YRÛ 4204 237 76 28 85 72YRÛ 4204 237 810¾ 35 85 82YRÛ 3204 336 43

8 14 82 77YRÛ 2204 335 52¼ 28 80 81YRÛ 4202 337 2¾ 35 81 74YRÛ 206 238 65½

1 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 59 19 17 8 .311Marecki, Eric 9 11
2 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *9 11 11 22 .244Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 0 0
3 Bongiorno, Joe *193 13 13 9 .232 68 21 19 15 .366Armer, Keith 3 0
4 Abbatiello, Eric 61 13 8 8  .201 *126 9 17 10 .218Abbatiello, Eric 100 10
5 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *186 8 10 14 .182Gale, Truman 0 0
6 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 191 8 12 9 .177Renz, Scott 9 22
7 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 58 7 10 16 .179Simmons, George 22 5
8 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 103 10 16 9 .219Hartline, F  Jr 3 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 25 8 7 3 19 2 4 5$2,647 $15,000$1,4341:55.0 DD 1:57.0 Chst 7427 14
2 33 1 4 3 25 5 1 6$721 $7,280$2,0071:56.0 Stga 1:54.0 Chst 7915 14
3 31 8 6 6 26 2 3 5$1,473 $14,870$1,2691:54.6 Stga 1:57.6 VD 5693 14
4 33 5 1 3 18 5 5 2$864 $7,920$9441:56.6 YR 1:55.6 BmlP 1023 10
5 23 5 3 2 12 2 0 0$1,987 $674$4401:52.6 Moh 1:56.4 ScD 7290 13
6 32 4 2 5 20 2 1 3$1,001 $12,740$5901:55.8 Stga 1:56.8 YR 3537 12
7 29 4 2 4 17 1 2 3$1,307 $4,520$9851:56.2 Fhld 1:55.6 Fhld 2263 10
8 21 0 3 4 21 10 6 2$1,086 $6,950$2,130 1:55.0 DuQ 144 9
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $10,000

8:10

4
POST

• PACE

• CR: 83
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLEF& M NON-WINNERS OF $5,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $35,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. OPTIONAL CLAIMING 
ALLOWANCE $12,500     (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
6
5
1

HALLY
SAD TUNE
MAKE A BUNDLE N

77.5
77.0
76.7

7
8
6

CARRIE ANN
DRIVING IN STYLE
HALLY

85
84
82

8
7
6

DRIVING IN STYLE
CARRIE ANN
HALLY

85
83
82

1
3
2

MAKE A BUNDLE N
ABLE YANKEE
MARIE THE ARTIST

1.6
3.0
3.0

1 MAKE A BUNDLE N 1 +39 76.7 4/1 On 80 81 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.9 10
2 MARIE THE ARTIST 2 +18 75.1 6/1 On 82 82 2.7 3.0 3.7 3.4 10
3 ABLE YANKEE 3 +11 76.2 8/1 On Ü 80 80 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.7 10
4 FOUR STARZ ROE 4 +22 75.0 10/1 On 81 81 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.0 10
5 SAD TUNE 5 +14 77.0 6/1 On 79 81 6.0 5.6 5.1 4.3 10
6 HALLY 6 -25 77.5 3/1 On 82 82 5.2 5.0 3.4 3.2 10
7 CARRIE ANN 7 -42 76.5 5/1 85 83 7.2 6.6 5.5 5.1 10
8 DRIVING IN STYLE 8 -55 75.5 12/1 On 84 85 8.2 5.9 5.6 5.7 10

1 14 82 76YRÛ 2204 136 41¾ 21 81 75YRÛ 1204 336 2¾ 28 80 78YRÛ 3203 236 32¼

2 14 82 76YRÛ 3204 237 65 21 81 74YRÛ 2204 136 62 35 81 77YRÛ 2205 337 32½

3 14 78 80YRÛ 2203 336 31¼ 21 79 78YRÛ 4203 135 53¼ 28 78 79YRÛ 2203 336 63¾

4 14 82 79YRÛ 204 436 21¾ 21 84 79YRÛ 2203 137 78 35 85 84YRÛ 204 237 43¼

5 14 82 80YRÛ 3203 436 11¾ 21 81 75YRÛ 1204 435 41¼ 28 80 76YRÛ 204 37 53¾

6 21 84 82YRÛ 3202 37 44½ 35 85 81YRÛ 3204 137 53¼ 42 83 84YRÛ 203 236 2½

7 11 83 88Stga 4155 229 53 20 84 77PcD 2154 428 41¼ 27 84 87PcD 3152 229 3¾

8 14 82 77YRÛ 2204 36 72½ 25 85 75Stga 158 32 715 39 83 88Stga 2155 229 1¾

1 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 115 6 15 10 .177Drolet, Marthe 31 3
2 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 69 3 13 12 .142Pagano, Joseph  Jr. 2 0
3 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *9 11 11 22 .244Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 0 0
4 Abbatiello, Eric 61 13 8 8  .201 *60 7 13 17 .199Gonzalez, Hector 25 4
5 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *45 11 18 13 .253Hough, Kevin 4 0
6 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 59 19 17 8 .311Marecki, Eric 21 10
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *142 13 17 16 .278Ingrassia, Ronald 2 0
8 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 *5 0 0 0 .000De Carlo, Joseph 0 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 32 6 1 5 20 2 4 3$1,565 $6,540$1,000 1:57.6 YR 1047 12
2 25 1 4 3 25 6 7 2$1,060 $8,930$2,2462:01.6 MR 1:54.2 YR 5627 15
3 30 2 2 6 32 6 5 2$1,038 $8,990$1,896 1:55.0 YR 3585 12
4 31 1 5 6 30 7 3 2$1,123 $4,820$7551:58.4 MR 1:55.4 Fhld 2956 12
5 21 2 1 2 35 7 4 3$957 $8,790$1,8041:55.6 Stga 1:56.0 YR 640 14
6 29 8 4 2 28 2 2 2$2,133 $25,240$1,0761:53.2 M 1:54.6 Chst 2732 15
7 37 4 6 5 20 5 0 3$902 $3,475$1,3531:54.4 TgDn 1:55.2 Mea 6676 13
8 19 5 1 2 25 2 3 2$1,393 $8,100$8721:53.8 PcD 1:56.2 Stga 3537 12
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $14,000

8:30

5
POST

• TROT

• CR: 86
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 
SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 3 (5-6-7)

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 WINNERS OVER $30,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS NOT ELIGIBLE. 3 YO 50%, 4 YO 25%, F& M 
20%     (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
8
7
6

AMERICAN HOT ROD
E T DIAMANT
JAM AND JELLY

80.5
80.0
79.0

6
4
7

JAM AND JELLY
SWING AND A HIT
E T DIAMANT

90
86
86

6
7
1

JAM AND JELLY
E T DIAMANT
APRILSHOWERS

90
87
87

1
3
6

APRILSHOWERS
RULE BY STRENGTH
JAM AND JELLY

1.9
3.9
4.4

1 APRILSHOWERS 1 +39 78.0 3/1 On 83 87 1.8 1.9 2.5 4.2 10
2 MASTER BUCKIN UHL † 2 +18 74.5 10/1 On 80 85 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.4 10
3 RULE BY STRENGTH † 3 +11 73.9 6/1 On 81 81 3.5 3.9 3.1 3.9 10
4 SWING AND A HIT † 4 +22 78.8 5/1 On 86 86 4.7 4.4 4.6 3.9 10
5 FLOWING JAMES 5 +14 79.0 4/1 On 84 86 6.5 5.0 4.2 4.9 10
6 JAM AND JELLY 6 -25 79.0 8/1 On 90 90 4.7 4.4 5.0 4.7 10
7 E T DIAMANT 7 -42 80.0 8/1 On 86 87 7.3 7.2 6.5 4.3 10
8 AMERICAN HOT ROD 8 -55 80.5 12/1¹$ On 85 85 7.2 7.6 6.0 4.2 10

1 21 88 67YRÛ 3209 441 824¾ 35 85 83YRÛ 3207 437 1nk 42 85 86YRÛ 1206 38 11½

2 30 84 75PcD 2157 329 510¾ 37 83 77PcD 3157 429 56¾ 44 83 77PcD 2157 229 88

3 21 82 85YRÛ 2205 336 2nk 35 83YRÛ 44 81 80YRÛ 1205 237 13Scr
4 14 87 84YRÛ 4205 437 33¼ 21 86 86YRÛ 205 237 37¼ 28 87 78YRÛ 207 438 813

5 21 86 80YRÛ 2206 238 614 35 85 82YRÛ 4207 437 31½ 43 88 81Mea 2158 329 85¾

6 14 87 84YRÛ 1206 37 54¾ 26 89 79PcD 2157 130 87½ 37 88 88Chst 1155 329 1¾

7 21 88 83YRÛ 1206 437 57¾ 28 87 84YRÛ 3205 337 65¾ 35 85 83YRÛ 3207 137 2nk

8 14 87 84YRÛ 206 237 44¼ 21 79 80YR 2202 232 11½ 35 81 82YR 3203 130 12¼

1 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 *18 11 0 6 .130Faucher, Claude 11 9
2 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 455 9 12 13 .200Laterza, Dennis J 3 0
3 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 *64 22 19 6 .346Knigge, Ashley 3 33
4 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 *33 12 18 9 .250Adamczyk, Andrew 26 15
5 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *606 24 14 13 .361Robinson, Jason 20 35
6 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 384 16 14 14 .284Di Domenico, Scott 29 7
7 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 88 10 11 9 .191Sider, Donald 24 13
8 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *40 23 18 15 .380Reid, Stephen 1 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 19 4 1 2 0 0 0 0$1,666 $16,300na   2:00.2 Fhld 2:02.8 Fhld 55 18
2 23 5 1 2 41 11 5 8$2,246 $6,650$9461:55.2 PcD 1:56.4 PcD 1731 13
3 22 3 5 3 26 3 6 3$1,622 $17,830$781 2:00.6 Fhld 1859 11
4 34 7 4 4 33 6 5 5$2,279 $9,440$1,6741:57.0 Mea 1:54.4 Mea 1670 15
5 16 3 0 3 12 2 4 3$1,118 $5,624$2,2741:56.2 Nfld 1:56.4 Mea 2082 11
6 34 7 6 6 39 7 11 8$2,699 $17,200$9541:55.0 Chst 1:56.2 CalX 232 17
7 19 4 2 2 8 4 1 1$2,482 $6,820$2,276 1:58.8 YR 0 0
8 17 3 5 1 18 7 5 1$2,629 $17,410$6,2161:58.8 Moh 1:53.2 Moh 524 9
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $13,000

8:50

6
POST

• PACE

• CR: 85
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLEF& M NON-WINNERS OF $6,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $45,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. OPTIONAL CLAIMING 
ALLOWANCE $15,000     (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
5
6
2

SENTBYTHEANGELS
NATURAL WOMAN N
BC'S JESSE

83.7
81.6
79.0

6
8
2

NATURAL WOMAN N
COSMO MADNESS
BC'S JESSE

87
85
84

1
4
3

SAND SHANIA
OUR GIRLS CHANCE N
RAIDERS FAVORITE

87
85
85

2
1
6

BC'S JESSE
SAND SHANIA
NATURAL WOMAN N

1.1
2.5
4.0

1 SAND SHANIA 1 +39 77.7 5/1 On 84 87 2.3 2.5 2.6 4.1 10
2 BC'S JESSE 2 +18 79.0 4/1 84 83 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.8 10
3 RAIDERS FAVORITE 3 +11 76.4 15/1 82 85 4.8 4.7 5.1 4.5 10
4 OUR GIRLS CHANCE N 4 +22 76.4 20/1 On 83 85 4.8 4.6 4.5 5.4 10
5 SENTBYTHEANGELS 5 +14 83.7 7/5 On 83 83 5.8 5.4 3.6 2.7 10
6 NATURAL WOMAN N 6 -25 81.6 6/1 On 87 84 3.8 4.0 3.4 3.2 10
7 WHATRUGONNADO 7 -42 77.0 30/1 On 82 83 8.5 7.5 6.3 7.5 10
8 COSMO MADNESS 8 -55 78.3 12/1 On 85 83 6.2 6.1 5.8 4.9 10

1 21 84 84YRÛ 2202 435 33 35 85YRÛ 49 84 75YRÛ 2204 137 57¾Scr
2 21 84 86YRÛ 202 336 21 42 83YRÛ 49 84 83YRÛ 4202 336 2nsScr
3 14 82 77YRÛ 1204 435 46 27 FhldÙ 3158 330 35½ 161 85 78YRÛ 2203 37 613½

4 14 82 73YRÛ 205 138 86¾ 28 85 77YRÛ 204 36 57 35 82 79YRÛ 205 337 67¼

5 28 85 82YRÛ 3202 36 13¼ 35 85 82YRÛ 2204 37 32½ 42 83YRÛ Scr
6 8 MRÙ 4200 430 22 14 84YRÛ 21 86 92YRÛ 3200 236 1nkScr
7 21 84 66YRÛ 1206 39 822 35 85 80YRÛ 205 37 75 42 82 74YRÛ 1205 37 87¼

8 21 84 81YRÛ 203 336 66½ 35 85 76YRÛ 206 438 713¼ 42 83 85YRÛ 203 136 1½

1 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 67 10 15 13 .227Borke, James 11 18
2 Berry, Pat 186 8 12 11  .183 97 14 16 10 .262Sodano, Nicholas  Jr. 34 18
3 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 *123 7 14 10 .181Vandervort, Leah 14 7
4 Smith, Steve 426 8 9 12  .170 269 10 10 10 .189Garland, Karen 420 10
5 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *606 24 14 13 .361Robinson, Jason 20 35
6 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 *1 0 0 0 .000Bucceri, Denny 0 0
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 103 10 16 9 .219Hartline, F  Jr 11 9
8 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 *9 11 11 22 .244Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 1 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 22 2 1 3 26 3 4 3$1,808 $2,260$1,5471:56.2 YR 1:55.2 YR 4222 16
2 25 11 6 1 32 1 6 4$3,022 $20,050$1,6821:56.6 Fhld 1:56.8 YR 3038 12
3 16 0 1 2 35 3 4 8$938 $5,340$1,198 1:55.8 YR 2884 13
4 30 1 2 1 37 2 2 7$928 $2,050$1,774 1:56.0 YR 693 9
5 25 7 5 2 21 2 2 3$2,687 $27,620$1,9011:55.2 PcD 1:54.4 YR 523 11
6 36 11 8 4 32 2 7 5$3,236 $31,940$1,4061:52.0 PcD 1:54.2 PcD 4584 14
7 18 3 1 0 7 2 1 2$2,052 $1,760$8,7631:52.0 PcD 1:53.8 Mea 3576 11
8 30 13 2 1 27 6 5 2$2,398 $22,500$3,7541:52.6 TgDn 1:53.2 DD 1341 12
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $16,000

9:10

7
POST

• TROT

• CR: 86
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 PICK 4 (7-
8-9-10)

NON-WINNERS OF $8,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $60,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. 3& 4 YEAR OLD NON-
WINNERS OF 8 P-M RACES. WINNERS OVER $150,000 LIFETIME NOT ELIGIBLE.    (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
1
5
2

E L ROCK
CELEBRITY BOMBAY
SUGAR QUEEN GABBY

83.5
82.7
82.2

5
2
3

CELEBRITY BOMBAY
SUGAR QUEEN GABBY
HOLLY HILL MASTER

91
88
88

3
4
8

HOLLY HILL MASTER
NEW HAMPSHIRE BOY
SUNSET GENTELMAN

90
89
87

1
3
4

E L ROCK
HOLLY HILL MASTER
NEW HAMPSHIRE BOY

3.3
3.5
4.3

1 E L ROCK † 1 +39 83.5 3/1 On 86 84 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.1 10
2 SUGAR QUEEN GABBY 2 +18 82.2 5/1 On 88 85 5.3 5.5 5.2 3.8 10
3 HOLLY HILL MASTER † 3 +11 79.7 10/1 On 88 90 3.1 3.5 4.3 5.3 10
4 NEW HAMPSHIRE BOY † 4 +22 81.8 8/1 On 83 89 4.3 4.3 4.1 5.3 10
5 CELEBRITY BOMBAY † 5 +14 82.7 8/5 On 91 86 6.0 5.7 5.0 4.1 10
6 JEANIE MARIE † 6 -25 75.4 10/1 81 81 8.9 8.0 6.2 4.1 10
7 SIR SIRO 7 -42 74.4 20/1 83 86 7.0 6.9 7.0 5.9 10
8 SUNSET GENTELMAN 8 -55 76.9 15/1 On 84 87 8.9 8.6 9.0 7.1 10

1 17 83 86Chst 1156 229 43¼ 31 81 84Chst 3156 329 27 55 85 81Fhld 2159 30 1nk

2 22 87 44Chst 1204 845 36 87 89Chst 1155 428 21¾ 49 84 57YRÛ 212 630¾

3 14 84YRÛ 29 90 78Chst 2157 131 814¾ 41 92 87YRÛ 2205 38 712½Scr
4 14 84 75YRÛ 208 337 58¼ 27 FhldÙ 1201 431 312¼ 118 86 79YRÛ 4231 710

5 21 86 52YRÛ 3212 631¾ 35 83 96YRÛ 4204 138 112½ 56 85 83Lex 2154 29 23

6 21 86 81YRÛ 2206 38 31½ 35 83 80YRÛ 208 238 49¼ 49 84 81YRÛ 2206 136 33½

7 14 84 74YRÛ 1208 436 58¼ 42 85 60YRÛ 3211 338 827¼ 49 83 82YRÛ 3206 137 27¾

8 21 86 80YRÛ 3206 338 41¾ 35 85 81YRÛ 1208 237 42¾ 42 88 79YRÛ 4207 138 817¾

1 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *270 20 16 10 .322Lorentzon, Anette 23 39
2 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 50 16 16 16 .302Bilach, Richard 57 23
3 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *80 11 3 6 .147Vance, Joseph 8 13
4 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 103 10 16 9 .219Hartline, F  Jr 3 0
5 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 999 13 14 15 .258Ford, Mark 130 18
6 Pantaleano, Jim 1475 11 12 13  .220 *199 11 11 16 .224Lancaster, Timothy 7 0
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *33 6 9 9 .140Mac Dougall, Robert 18 6
8 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 93 27 6 10 .337Franklin, Jack 60 30

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 14 4 1 1 3 0 1 0$6,756 $72,290$2,3281:55.4 HP 2973 13
2 22 6 3 3 0 0 0 0$2,873 $18,180na   1:56.4 M 2745 13
3 30 4 0 2 37 1 6 8$1,857 $2,200$1,704 1:58.4 YR 51 10
4 23 2 3 2 28 5 2 0$2,219 $2,560$2,844 1:57.4 YR 3901 14
5 19 4 3 3 11 0 2 1$4,631 $69,337$5111:54.8 M 2:00.2 Lex 2973 13
6 26 3 5 6 10 2 3 1$1,560 $16,340$1,2441:57.2 Chst 1:57.4 PcD 398 19
7 31 1 3 3 19 3 3 4$1,386 $6,610$1,222 1:59.6 PcD 3266 13
8 29 2 4 1 24 3 3 5$1,890 $4,640$1,678 1:58.6 YR 1829 15
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $16,000

9:30

8
POST

• PACE

• CR: 88
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 
SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 3 (8-9-10)

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $25,000 WINNERS OVER $35,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS NOT ELIGIBLE. 3 YO 50%, 4 YO 25%, F& M 
20%     (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
3
8
4

RUNOVER FEELING
BALL MCCARTNEY N
SPACE WALK

83.5
82.8
82.3

4
2
3

SPACE WALK
MIDNIGHT GAMBOL
RUNOVER FEELING

90
89
89

1
3
5

IDEAL GIFT
RUNOVER FEELING
LEBRON

91
90
89

1
3
5

IDEAL GIFT
RUNOVER FEELING
LEBRON

2.6
2.9
3.8

1 IDEAL GIFT 1 +39 80.4 8/1 On 87 91 2.4 2.6 2.6 3.7 10
2 MIDNIGHT GAMBOL 2 +18 80.1 8/5 On 89 86 4.7 4.0 3.4 3.7 10
3 RUNOVER FEELING 3 +11 83.5 4/1$ On 89 90 3.7 2.9 2.5 4.4 10
4 SPACE WALK 4 +22 82.3 8/1 On 90 89 4.3 4.3 4.0 3.1 10
5 LEBRON 5 +14 81.5 6/1 On 88 89 3.6 3.8 4.1 5.0 10
6 DONTGETINSKYWAY 6 -25 77.9 10/1 On 84 86 8.2 9.8 8.7 5.8 10
7 WESTERN EDGE 7 -42 81.0 10/1 On 87 88 6.9 6.2 5.6 4.6 10
8 BALL MCCARTNEY N 8 -55 82.8 6/1 On 88 88 5.0 4.3 3.7 2.3 10

1 10 89 80YRÛ 1203 237 814¼ 19 92 86YRÛ 3201 337 45¼ 38 90 81YRÛ 203 135 11¼

2 13 86 90YRÛ 1201 236 13½ 23 86 92YRÛ 200 336 1½ 31 84 78YRÛ 3203 136 510¼

3 12 91 84YRÛ 3202 35 64¾ 19 89 78Stga 2157 131 712 26 90 86YRÛ 3201 136 31¼

4 16 87 79YRÛ 203 434 62¾ 30 90 79YRÛ 1203 136 53 44 87 93YRÛ 4201 235 2¾

5 9 88 85YRÛ 204 137 22¾ 16 87 80YRÛ 203 134 52¾ 26 90 87Stga 4155 328 63¼

6 9 84 85YRÛ 3203 437 3½ 26 87 87Indy 153 227 41¾ 33 85 78Indy 4153 228 46½

7 9 84 85YRÛ 3203 437 1hd 23 86 81YRÛ 1202 335 3½ 30 87 84YRÛ 1202 235 3½

8 10 86 84YRÛ 2202 35 32¾ 24 87 84YRÛ 3201 36 41½ 38 88 87YRÛ 3201 335 11

1 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 *328 25 21 10 .400Lafreniere, Elisha 2 50
2 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 *0 0 0 0 .000Fraley, P 0 0
3 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 999 13 14 15 .258Ford, Mark 299 11
4 Pantaleano, Jim 1475 11 12 13  .220 *9 11 11 22 .244Mac Kenzie, Mitchell 0 0
5 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 132 11 7 17 .206Riedel, Jody 10 0
6 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 662 18 17 14 .321Burke, Ron 45 16
7 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 384 16 14 14 .284Di Domenico, Scott 4 0
8 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *421 17 15 15 .303Green, Arthur 6 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 25 5 2 3 34 5 5 6$2,328 $15,040$1,5071:52.4 Har 1:52.4 Sar 5361 15
2 19 5 3 4 30 3 1 3$1,791 $19,760$1,2021:54.2 PPk 1:53.0 PPk 5693 14
3 37 3 4 8 37 4 5 3$1,721 $8,104$1,9771:56.4 Stga 1:55.2 Stga 7915 14
4 30 4 4 2 25 5 2 4$2,074 $18,740$1,7041:52.2 TgDn 1:53.6 GRvr 7271 14
5 31 5 7 1 37 6 5 1$2,632 $5,950$1,5701:54.2 DD 1:52.4 DD 8900 14
6 32 2 9 6 33 2 6 7$1,312 $6,805$1,0661:52.8 Indy 1:55.0 Indy 2579 11
7 32 2 7 4 34 3 5 3$1,246 $12,460$1,5921:54.8 Stga 1:51.6 Chst 7915 14
8 30 13 6 2 21 4 4 2$4,544 $32,600$1,811 1:52.6 PcD 1413 11
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $16,000

9:50

9
POST

• PACE

• CR: 83
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLEF& M NON-WINNERS OF $8,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $60,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. OPTIONAL CLAIMING 
ALLOWANCE $20,000 AE. 3& 4 YEAR OLD NON-WINNERS OF 8 P-M RACES WINNERS OVER $150,000 LIFETIME NOT 
ELIGIBLE.   (L) TREATED WITHLASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
7
6
1

TRUST MY HEART
LADY YACHTSMAN
AMERICA FERRERA

80.1
79.2
78.7

7
2
8

TRUST MY HEART
MOJARRA HANOVER
DREAM'S BAR

85
83
83

7
3
8

TRUST MY HEART
SAYMYNAMESAYMYNAME
DREAM'S BAR

89
87
86

1
3
2

AMERICA FERRERA
SAYMYNAMESAYMYNAME
MOJARRA HANOVER

1.7
3.1
4.0

1 AMERICA FERRERA 1 +39 78.7 8/1 82 81 1.7 1.7 1.9 2.4 10
2 MOJARRA HANOVER 2 +18 78.4 4/1 Ý 83 84 3.8 4.0 4.0 2.9 10
3 SAYMYNAMESAYMYNAM 3 +11 76.4 8/1 On 83 87 3.2 3.1 3.8 5.9 10
4 MY MISS BLISS 4 +22 74.5 12/1 79 81 4.4 4.3 4.6 4.2 10
5 ROYAL FORTUNE 5 +14 78.7 5/1 On 76 80 11.0 9.3 7.5 5.5 10
6 LADY YACHTSMAN 6 -25 79.2 6/1 On Ý 81 82 7.2 6.9 6.7 5.4 10
7 TRUST MY HEART 7 -42 80.1 3/1 On 85 89 9.6 9.1 8.5 6.9 10
8 DREAM'S BAR 8 -55 76.7 15/1 83 86 10.0 9.8 10.6 7.9 10

1 11 83 89Stga 1155 29 1nk 20 81 81Stga 1156 428 1¾ 27 80 84Stga 4155 229 21¼

2 8 89 86Chst 1155 328 54½ 21 83 79YRÛ 2203 136 2½ 28 82 82YRÛ 4202 235 52¼

3 21 86 83YRÛ 3202 38 510 28 87 67YRÛ 206 241 721 35 82 78YRÛ 2205 436 79

4 18 81 80Stga 1157 129 11¼ 28 78 82YRÛ 3202 236 2hd 35 81 76YRÛ 3205 337 53¼

5 9 81 75Chst 2156 428 3¼ 20 77 71PcD 3155 130 33½ 27 80 77PcD 3154 229 32¾

6 8 89 84Chst 2155 428 75½ 21 83 77YRÛ 4203 336 32 28 82 80YRÛ 1203 136 74

7 8 86 77Chst 156 429 76¼ 24 90 74Chst 3154 329 78 38 91 79Chst 154 327 86

8 14 84 84YRÛ 4202 36 57 23 84 81Chst 3153 29 65 42 86 81YRÛ 204 137 65

1 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *45 11 18 13 .253Hough, Kevin 4 0
2 Sheehan, John *120 8 8 18 .184 72 8 11 19 .204Scicluna, Chris 74 11
3 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 103 10 16 9 .219Hartline, F  Jr 4 0
4 Kimelman, Michael *60 8 8 20 .191 *59 8 10 20 .202Kimelman, Sara 58 9
5 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *606 24 14 13 .361Robinson, Jason 20 35
6 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 379 13 14 15 .258Blackler, Scott 67 27
7 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 50 16 16 16 .302Bilach, Richard 57 23
8 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 *123 7 14 10 .181Vandervort, Leah 1 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 22 5 8 3 10 1 1 2$1,871 $9,975$1,4971:55.2 Stga 1:59.2 Btva 1623 20
2 29 4 4 4 18 2 5 4$2,571 $19,830$1,9431:58.8 Fhld 1:55.4 Fhld 5747 13
3 17 2 1 0 19 2 3 4$2,201 $6,300$3,569 1:54.4 YR 3576 11
4 28 2 1 8 29 4 1 4$842 $6,800$1,1821:57.2 Stga 1:55.6 YR 6676 13
5 24 4 3 6 37 5 6 7$1,672 $4,763$1,6191:53.6 Mea 1:52.0 Chst 625 11
6 24 6 4 4 3 0 0 2$2,509 $7,420$2711:55.8 PcD 3329 13
7 23 3 2 3 27 6 2 4$2,313 $3,200$2,4881:52.2 Chst 1:51.4 M 5627 15
8 27 2 2 3 34 3 4 8$1,671 $1,900$2,012 1:52.4 Chst 2515 13
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $16,000

10:10

10
POST

• TROT

• CR: 85
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 
SUPERFECTA

NON-WINNERS OF $8,000 IN LAST 6 STARTS WINNERS OVER $60,000 IN 2011 NOT ELIGIBLE. AE. 3& 4 YEAR OLD NON-
WINNERS OF 8 P-M RACES. WINNERS OVER $150,000 LIFETIME NOT ELIGIBLE.    (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
1
5
3

TIGER'S TOO GOOD
SOME LIKE IT HOT
FOUNTAINBLEAU VOLO

84.0
83.0
83.0

1
5
3

TIGER'S TOO GOOD
SOME LIKE IT HOT
FOUNTAINBLEAU VOLO

88
85
85

1
8
6

TIGER'S TOO GOOD
MAGIC SPICE
LUTETIUM

87
84
83

6
1
5

LUTETIUM
TIGER'S TOO GOOD
SOME LIKE IT HOT

2.7
2.8
3.8

1 TIGER'S TOO GOOD † 1 +39 84.0 8/5 2nd 88 87 2.7 2.8 3.2 3.4 10
2 JUSTANOTHERSPUR † 2 +18 75.9 12/1 76 80 4.2 4.0 3.9 4.1 9
3 FOUNTAINBLEAU VOLO 3 +11 83.0 3/1 85 80 6.5 5.6 4.2 1.7 10
4 YOZHIK 4 +22 77.8 10/1 On 81 82 4.7 4.8 4.5 3.1 10
5 SOME LIKE IT HOT 5 +14 83.0 4/1 85 81 4.2 3.8 3.0 3.0 10
6 LUTETIUM † 6 -25 78.7 8/1 84 83 2.9 2.7 2.6 3.3 10
7 HOLY SMOKES † 7 -42 77.1 12/1 On 81 82 9.8 9.8 9.0 5.0 10
8 MAGIC SPICE 8 -55 75.8 30/1 On 80 84 8.5 8.0 8.4 6.6 10

1 6 FhldÙ 3200 30 11½ 54 85 87YR 158 130 11¼ 69 FhldÙ 4157 330 114½

2 15 82 82MR 4201 130 14 22 83 75MR 2202 31 57 28 78 62MR 204 431 63¼

3 13 YRÙ 201 229 212¾ 21 86YRÛ 35 83 83YRÛ 3207 139 37Scr
4 14 83 76YRÛ 4207 337 45½ 28 83 84YRÛ 4205 436 11¼ 35 83 78YRÛ 4208 138 320½

5 14 83 80YRÛ 4206 338 14 34 85 90Stga 3157 129 3½ 39 82 90Stga 158 429 11¼

6 21 86 81YRÛ 1206 139 11¼ 35 83 84YRÛ 1207 438 25 49 84 83YRÛ 1206 236 22

7 18 84 91Stga 4157 129 1nk 25 82 83Stga 2159 230 11¾ 34 80 72Stga 3201 132 719¼

8 14 84 77YRÛ 2207 237 35 28 84 71YRÛ 2208 337 79¼ 42 88 79YRÛ 3207 38 716¾

1 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 *199 21 15 14 .340Holloway, Joe 29 28
2 Bouchard, Stephane 906 5 10 13  .149 *1 0 100 0 .556Aronowitz, Edward 0 0
3 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *270 20 16 10 .322Lorentzon, Anette 23 39
4 Bilach, Richard *49 12 16 29 .306 50 16 16 16 .302Bilach, Richard 45 13
5 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 *441 26 16 13 .392Rousse, Jackie 9 33
6 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 146 15 18 15 .300Varty, Nat 47 21
7 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 *124 7 11 14 .178Sherota, John 5 0
8 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 191 8 12 9 .177Renz, Scott 9 22

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 13 4 1 2 8 3 1 0$6,001 $39,622$6,3811:55.6 Chst 1:57.4 VD 3540 14
2 9 2 1 0 2 0 0 0$818 $6,880$5002:01.8 MR 1670 15
3 14 5 4 4 0 0 0 0$4,995 $45,410na   1:57.2 Mea 3281 15
4 25 4 5 5 0 0 0 0$1,113 $14,040na   2:00.4 Fhld 263 14
5 15 4 3 2 9 3 2 0$3,732 $22,205$7,6151:58.0 Stga 1:59.4 GeoD 1484 13
6 13 3 3 1 15 2 2 2$3,232 $27,360$2,9331:55.2 M 1:57.6 Chst 3901 14
7 27 6 3 3 27 5 8 5$1,084 $6,487$9051:57.8 Stga 2:01.6 Stga 3540 14
8 22 1 4 5 16 4 2 2$730 $7,070$1,1501:56.8 Prc 1:57.8 Stga 2517 15
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $18,000

10:30

11
POST

• TROT

• CR: 90
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 LATE 
DOUBLE (11-12)

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 3 YO 50%, 4 YO 25%, F& M 20%      (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
3
1
5

CHANCEY HALL
BIG SKY DOMINO
COLUMBIA COUNTY

85.2
84.6
83.2

2
5
1

AZUR
COLUMBIA COUNTY
BIG SKY DOMINO

92
91
90

2
3
5

AZUR
CHANCEY HALL
COLUMBIA COUNTY

91
90
89

1
4
2

BIG SKY DOMINO
QUITE POSSIBLE
AZUR

1.8
3.9
4.1

1 BIG SKY DOMINO † 1 +39 84.6 8/5 On 90 89 1.8 1.8 2.0 3.0 10
2 AZUR 2 +18 82.9 4/1 On 92 91 4.4 4.1 4.2 3.1 10
3 CHANCEY HALL 3 +11 85.2 6/1¹$ On 90 90 4.9 4.5 3.8 4.1 10
4 QUITE POSSIBLE 4 +22 81.0 5/1 89 87 4.2 3.9 3.1 2.3 10
5 COLUMBIA COUNTY † 5 +14 83.2 12/1 On 91 89 4.9 4.8 4.2 3.3 10
6 CC MISTER C † 6 -25 75.8 20/1 On Ü 82 82 7.1 6.4 5.5 3.5 10
7 WINBAK RED 7 -42 81.6 8/1 On 88 88 7.0 6.6 5.5 3.4 10
8 TWIN B CAVIAR 8 -55 82.1 6/1 On 90 88 5.1 4.8 3.5 3.1 10

1 21 86 93YRÛ 3203 436 16 35 90 61YRÛ 2212 142 829¾ 42 88 94YRÛ 1204 37 11¼

2 13 92 90YRÛ 2204 336 33¼ 30 92 92Indy 4154 428 2hd 37 93 91Indy 2155 30 57½

3 13 91 89YRÛ 3204 136 53¼ 23 93 83Chst 156 329 55½ 34 92 90PcD 1155 330 812

4 21 88 87YRÛ 4204 138 21¼ 28 87 89YRÛ 2204 436 2ns 35 90 85YRÛ 207 438 32¾

5 13 88 86Stga 4158 31 41¾ 20 91 89YRÛ 205 336 56 27 91 88YRÛ 2205 336 65¼

6 9 83 86Chst 2157 428 31¾ 21 82 82YRÛ 206 136 33 34 78 82Fhld 200 229 14½

7 13 91 90YRÛ 4204 335 64 21 88 87YRÛ 1205 137 33 28 87 88YRÛ 205 336 32¾

8 21 88 88YRÛ 3204 137 11¼ 28 87 89YRÛ 2204 37 1ns 35 90 88YRÛ 2206 238 11¾

1 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 *33 12 18 9 .250Adamczyk, Andrew 1 0
2 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 384 16 14 14 .284Di Domenico, Scott 183 15
3 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 *270 20 16 10 .322Lorentzon, Anette 23 39
4 Pantaleano, Jim 1475 11 12 13  .220 152 13 21 11 .283Meyer, Albert 33 18
5 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *45 11 18 13 .253Hough, Kevin 4 0
6 Gregory, Jeff 1057 9 12 11  .193 *0 0 0 0 .000Gregory, Helene 0 0
7 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 *153 18 15 9 .293Duspiva, David 16 6
8 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 *606 24 14 13 .361Robinson, Jason 9 67

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 19 5 1 2 26 6 2 4$3,509 $29,080$2,1701:58.4 YR 1:55.0 M 1100 13
2 28 5 3 3 12 2 1 3$2,652 $22,440$2,0121:55.2 Indy 1:56.4 HoP 1000 15
3 14 3 2 1 0 0 0 0$2,952 $21,158na   1:54.6 Moh 1916 14
4 27 4 7 6 22 3 2 2$2,566 $32,300$1,4922:00.2 Fhld 1:55.8 PcD 1410 14
5 29 7 3 5 27 2 7 2$2,003 $20,150$1,0191:58.0 Btva 1:57.6 Mea 556 11
6 26 4 1 3 30 6 2 2$584 $6,680$2,4402:00.0 Fhld 1:54.4 M 152 11
7 34 14 3 7 33 2 5 6$2,751 $21,860$6831:57.8 Stga 1:59.8 Har 2908 12
8 33 7 6 5 31 4 1 3$2,931 $39,750$9001:54.8 Chst 1:55.8 Mea 3281 15
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YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2011 PURSE  $16,000

10:50

12
POST

• PACE

• CR: 85
• 1 1/16 Miles

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $2 
SUPERFECTA 2ND HALF LATE 

DOUBLE

F& M 3& 4 YEAR OLD NON-WINNERS OF 8 P-M RACES WINNERS OVER $150,000 LIFETIME NOT ELIGIBLE.      (L) TREATED 
WITH LASIX

P# Horse Post
Power

Lasix
Morning Ratings Averages

Rating Line Speed Class

Today's Key Race Information Key Ratings
Pace (Running Style) Ratings

1stQ 2ndQ Fin
Win

Index
Class

Change Races3rdQ

P# Days Track FinishTime 4thQ

Last Three Races - Race Details
Last Race

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Second Race Back

CR SR Days Track FinishTime 4thQ
Third Race Back
CR SR

P# Today's Driver St
Last 12 Months
Starts

Driver Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UDR Today's Trainer St

Trainer Record - Last 12 Months

W% P% S% UTR

Driver/Trainer

Win%

Top Power Top Speed Top Class Top Pace
2
7
6

ANGELWITHNATTITUDE
ROCKRATESE
ROCKJAWS

81.7
81.1
80.0

2
4
3

ANGELWITHNATTITUDE
LET'S GO HIGHER
MY GAL MYKENNA

87
86
84

7
1
5

ROCKRATESE
AVARICITY
GORDYS FILLY YENTA

85
84
81

2
3
6

ANGELWITHNATTITUDE
MY GAL MYKENNA
ROCKJAWS

2.6
2.8
3.1

1 AVARICITY 1 +39 79.7 5/1 83 84 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.2 10
2 ANGELWITHNATTITUDE 2 +18 81.7 8/5 87 79 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.4 10
3 MY GAL MYKENNA 3 +11 78.8 5/1 On 84 81 2.3 2.8 3.4 4.3 10
4 LET'S GO HIGHER 4 +22 78.3 4/1 86 80 4.6 4.5 4.0 2.9 8
5 GORDYS FILLY YENTA 5 +14 76.5 15/1 On 82 81 6.3 6.4 4.9 3.1 10
6 ROCKJAWS 6 -25 80.0 6/1 84 81 2.7 3.1 3.5 2.5 10
7 ROCKRATESE 7 -42 81.1 8/1 83 85 8.1 6.3 5.8 5.0 10
8 I DO IT MYSELF 8 -55 75.1 30/1 82 77 5.1 4.7 4.5 4.2 8

1 14 84 85YRÛ 2202 236 45½ 28 82 83YRÛ 2202 435 1hd 35 83 84YRÛ 204 37 35

2 21 86 92YRÛ 3200 336 2nk 28 87 81YRÛ 4202 437 55¼ 35 83 90YRÛ 203 137 14½

3 14 84 89YRÛ 3201 36 21½ 21 83 78YRÛ 4203 137 42 31 82 84YRÛ 1202 136 1¾

4 14 84 90YRÛ 2201 335 11½ 24 83 85YRÛ 3201 435 1¾ 38 79 85YRÛ 202 135 11¼

5 14 84 82YRÛ 1203 436 69 35 83 82YRÛ 3204 437 57¾ 42 82 79YRÛ 2204 236 52¾

6 10 82 82YRÛ 2202 136 11¼ 24 83 84YRÛ 4201 36 2¾ 31 82 84YRÛ 2202 336 3¾

7 21 83 77YRÛ 204 37 63½ 28 82 84YRÛ 2202 36 3½ 35 82 85YRÛ 3203 236 2nk

8 21 83 75YRÛ 2204 336 85½ 35 83 76YRÛ 3205 438 713¼ 42 82 80YRÛ 4203 36 2½

1 Pantaleano, Jim 1475 11 12 13  .220 *5 20 0 20 .267Reppucci, Michael 1 0
2 Brennan, George 2396 29 18 11  .427 108 12 13 12 .232Davis, Dylan 11 18
3 Dube, Daniel 2076 12 14 12  .238 999 13 14 15 .258Ford, Mark 299 11
4 Bartlett, Jason 2193 17 14 13  .291 *124 7 11 14 .178Sherota, John 5 0
5 Stratton, Jordan 1739 8 13 15  .202 202 8 14 11 .194Siegelman, Robert 95 5
6 Sears, Brian 866 18 16 14  .316 98 11 16 10 .232Drennan, Nikolas 9 22
7 Holland, Brent 1505 12 12 14  .233 662 18 17 14 .321Burke, Ron 2 0
8 Manzi, Cat 2054 10 12 11  .203 *45 11 18 13 .253Hough, Kevin 4 0

P#
Record

Starts

This Year's Record

W P S Time

Sire Statistics

Win%Earn/Start Track
Best Win

St
Record
Last Year's Record

W P S TimeEarn/Start Track
Best Win

St

Last 6 Races

Earnings
1 23 4 5 5 15 2 2 2$3,166 $29,040$1,184 1:55.2 YR 1037 16
2 20 6 1 4 10 0 4 1$2,443 $27,900$4,7591:53.6 PcD 5693 14
3 28 3 9 5 23 12 7 2$2,143 $23,120$1,8981:55.8 Mea 1:55.8 Chst 5627 15
4 19 5 2 0 12 0 2 1$2,710 $35,975$1,0221:56.2 BmlP 4567 11
5 23 2 8 0 10 2 0 1$2,591 $20,800$1,235 1:54.6 PcD 5361 15
6 19 6 5 4 0 0 0 0$2,779 $24,055na   1:55.0 PcD 4373 15
7 17 4 3 4 10 1 1 3$4,144 $17,820$2,2921:52.2 Moh 1:55.8 Moh 4373 15
8 26 9 3 4 12 2 4 2$1,616 $9,680$9121:53.8 Aces 1:59.4 Aces 517 15
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